TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document (b) are copycles; Submission Type X. New	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Our Ref.: 46215-0000	10-19-1998 100852374	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and T	adentifice)
Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Red # Frame # Change of Name 9/22/88 Corrective Document Red # Frame # Change of Name 9/22/88 X Other Security Interest Release Conveying Party Name CIT Group/Rusiness Credit Inc. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Security Interest Release Execution Date Month Day Year 10. 7 9/10.	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T	Trademarks: Please record	the attached original doc	ument(s) or copy(ie.):
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name 9/22/28 Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name 9/22/28 Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 9/22/98 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Individual Exe	Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
Document ID #	_X_ New		Assignment	License	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name 9/22/98 Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Month Day Year 9/22/98 Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 9/22/98 Formerly	*	n) —	, .		-
Conveying Party NameCIT_Group/Business Credit_Inc. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		_	Change of Name	Month Da <u>9/22/98</u>	y Year
Name _CIT_Group/Business Credit_Inc.		-	X Other Security	y Interest Release	
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	NameCIT_Group/Business Credit, Inc Formerly IndividualGeneral Partners	10.8 98 — Wark			Execution Date Month Day Year 9/22/98
Name Anchor Continental, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	_	ization <u>New York</u>			
Composed of		Mark if addition	onal names of receiving par	ties attached	
Address (line 2) Columbia, South Carolina 29205 Address (line 3) Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Address (line 3) Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Address (line 1) 2000 South Beltline Boul	evard		44.	
X Corporation —Association receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	* *				
	X Corporation —Association	•	receiving part an appointment be attached	y is not domiciled in that of a domestic repres	he United States, entative should
AND COMPANY AND COMPANY AND COMPANY HIS PART OF THE PART OF TAXABLE PART OF TA	_X_ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0698

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0	Pa	ge 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Address Ente	r for the first Receivin	g Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code an	d Telephone Number .	(212) 309-6988
Name	Kerry A. Krzynowek, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP		
Address (line 2)	101 Park Avenue		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10178		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached of including any attachments.	conveyance document	#
	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Nu		k if additional numbers are attached OTH numbers for the same property).
Tr	ademark Application Number(s)	Regi	stration Number(s)
		1,486,133 1 1,488,442 1 1,491,110 1	526,798 1,729,346 1,974,541 596,355 1,736,453 686,347 1,736,495 704,912 1,784,129 718,841 1,912,634
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number of properties	involved. # 16	
Deposit	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Control of Payment: Enclosed X Account To payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged.	Deposit Account	\$ <u>415</u> posit Account Number: <u>13-4520</u>
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes <u>X</u> No
Statement and S	ignature		
To the b of the or	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform iginal document. Charges to deposit account are at	nation is true and correct athorized, as indicated he	and any attached copy is a true copy rein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0699

Kenyl Laynowek 10/8/98
Signature Date Signed

Kerry A. Krzynowek
Name of Person Signing

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS made effective as of the 22 day of September, 1998 by The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York corporation, having a mailing address of 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 ("CIT"), The CIT Group/Equipment Financing, Inc., a New York corporation, having a mailing address of 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 ("CIT/EF") and Fleet Capital Corporation, a New York corporation, having a mailing address of 60 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10168 ("Fleet"), to ANCHOR CONTINENTAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address of 2000 South Beltline Boulevard, Columbia, South Carolina 29205 ("Anchor") and COATING TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("CTI").

WITNESSETH:

BACKGROUND. Pursuant to a Financing and Security Agreement dated as of March 29, 1995, as amended, between Anchor, The Holliston Mills, Inc. ("Holliston"), and Pajco Products, Inc. ("Pajco"), as Borrowers, CTI, as Guarantor and Borrowers' Agent, and CIT, as Lender and as Lenders' Agent for the other Lenders thereunder (collectively, the "Lenders") (the "Security Agreement"), the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 1995 by and between Anchor, as Grantor, and CIT as Lender and Lenders' Agent, as Secured Party, recorded on November 29, 1995 at Reel 1418, Frame 0781 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 1995 by and between Anchor, as Grantor, and CIT as Lender and Lenders' Agent, as Secured Party, recorded on November 29, 1995 at Reel 7749, Frame 0378 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patent Security Agreement"), and the Foreign Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 1995 by and between Anchor, as Grantor, and CIT as Lender and Lenders' Agent, as Secured Party (the "Foreign Patent Security Agreement"), Anchor granted, assigned and conveyed to CIT as Lender and Lenders' Agent security interests in and to certain trademarks and patents (including the trademarks and patents listed on Schedules A, B, and C hereto) for certain obligations of Anchor and CTI, among others, to the Lenders.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0700

The Lenders, in consideration of payment in full of the outstanding debt owed by Anchor, Holliston, Pajco and CTI pursuant to the Security Agreement, desire to release their security interest in and to the trademarks and patents listed in Schedules A, B, and C hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment in full of the debt owed by Anchor, Holliston, Pajco and CTI pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Lenders hereby release, in full, their security interest in and to the trademarks and patents listed in Schedules A, B, and C hereto which constitute the trademarks and patents in which a security interest was acquired by the Lenders pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, the Patent Security Agreement and the Foreign Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCING, INC., AND FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION have caused its duly authorized officers to execute this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS effective as of the 2 day of September, 1998.

Date:

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

9/22/98

(as Leader and Lenders Agent)

By: Ino Onhux	
Name: James Conneeney	
Title: Vice President	

STATE OF NEW YORK)
)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
Subscribed and sworn to before no day of Septemb	ne this
Dandia Valeri	the
Notary in and for the State of Ne	w York
My Commission Expires	

SANDRA VALENTIN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01VA5082479
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires July 18, 1929

	THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT
	FINANCING, INC.
	By: Mr My Name: Janes Cenheere Title: Vice President Date: Sept 22 1997
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
Notary Public No. 0:	
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, 19	998.
Notary in and for the State of New York My Commission Expires	

FSR:H:\CMD\DIVESTITURES\ICG DEAL\12-97\WORD\ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - CIT

TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0702

THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCING, INC.

	Ву:
	Name:
•	Title:
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, 1998	
Notary in and for the State of New York My Commission Expires	<u> </u>
	FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION
	By: Fresh College
	Name: Frank BiCeglie Title: S.v.P.
	Date: 9-28-98
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 day of, 1998.	
May Harry	- Coulded in New York County
Notary in and for the State of New York	- Carificat In New York County Commission Explics June 30, 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0703

CII

SCHEDULE A - Page 1 of 2 Anchor Continental, Inc. U.S. Trademarks

CLASS	17	17	17	17	16	16	16 & 41	16 & 17	16 & 17	17
DATE	11/29/83	04/26/88	05/17/88	06/14/88	02/28/89	88/L0/90	12/01/92	05/12/92	08/04/92	11/03/92
REGISTRATION NUMBER	1,259,422	1,486,133	1,488,442	1,492,235	1,526,798	1,491,110	1,736,495	1,686,347	1,704,912	1,729,346
TRADEMARK	SIGNBLAST	ANCHORBOND	ANCHOR CONTINENTAL	ANCHOR TAPES AND DESIGN	CONTINENTAL STENCIL	ANCHOR/MASK & Design	ATI ANCHOR TAPE INSTITUTE & Design	ANCHOR Design	ANCHOR and Design (streamlining)	STAGE TAPE and Design

FSR:HXCMOUNTYESTITURESUCG DEALLIZ-YNWORDASSICHMENT OF TRADEMARUS - CIT

AFTI A A D D

Anchor Continental, Inc. U.S. Trademarks

SCHEDULE A - Page 2 of 2

CLASS	17		17	16	40	16 & 17
DATE ISSUED	07/27/93	08/15/95	05/21/96	05/15/90	09/22/92	12/01/92
REGISTRATION NUMBER	1,784,129	1,912,634	1,974,541	1,596,355	1,718,841	1,736,453
TRADEMARK	SHOWTIME TAPE and Design	AQUABOND and Design (App. # 74/397,359)	PRO-MASK BLUE (App. # 74/532,699)	LIFT & LOCK	FIRST NAME IN PATTERN AND SPECIAL TY COATINGQ	3 SIGMA and Design

FSE-EACMDIDIVESTITURESLICG DEALLIZ-STWORDIASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - CIT

SEP 30 '98 15:41

212 382 TRADEMARKE. 03 REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0705

or t

PARALICIMINIVEGITTIRIBITETTI PARALICINAR SICIMANI CIPTRALICIMANIR L'IT

1	
_	
$\overline{}$	
41	
- hr	
8	
~	
~~	
_	
_	
,	
_	
•	
_	
<u>[</u>	
. 1	
$\mathbf{-}$	
_	
- 1	
-	
1	
H	֡
H	
H	
CHE	
CHE	
CHE	
SCHE	

Anchor Continental, Inc. Foreign Trademarks

CLASS	16	37	17	22	16	16 & 17	25	100	6	; 52	29	16
DATE	01/10/76	12/11/70	11/19/92	10/04/93	10/07/92	2/23/94	03/31/94	09/30/93	06/29/94	11/16/93	06/15/93	03/15/95
REGISTRATION NUMBER	006211003	62.765	A590,756	275694	Kor11346	57211	2635830	2576352	2679610	616381	601637	1.556.487
COUNTRY	Brazil	Venezuela	Australia	South Korea	Thailand	Philippines	Japan	Japan	Japan	Taiwan	Taiwan	Argentina
TRADEMARK	ANCHOR Design	ANCHOR Design	ANCHOR and Design	ANCHOR Design	ANCHOR Design	ANCHOR and Design	ANCHOR and Design	ANCHOR and Design (App. # 1,891,649)				

212 3 **TRADEMARK** AGE. 04 **REEL:** 1800 FRAME: 0706

Anchor Continental, Inc. Foreign Trademarks

SCHEDULE B - Page 2 of 3

SSI SSI						
CLASS	17	16	16	16	16	17
DATE	11/19/92	08/05/92	08/02/92	08/20/93	11/25/92	11/25/92
REGISTRATION NUMBER	A590,755	8690/95	2964/96	315265	223,240	223,241
COUNTRY	Australia	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Indonesia	New Zealand	New Zealand
TRADEMARK	ANCHOR and Design					

Foreign Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	CLASS
ANCHOR and Design	Argentina	1,891,650	09/10/93	17
ANCHOR and Design	Indonesia	H4.HC.01.01	08/20/93	17
ANCHOR and Design	Malaysia	92/06804	09/28/92	17

FSR.HACHODIVESTITURESUCO DEALAL2971WORDASSICHMENT OF TRADEMARKS - CIT

212 382 TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0707

E
Ξ.
ន
3
嘎
3
Ë
Ö
동
8
₫
S
š
8
⋛
7
3
虿
G
Š
E
Ξ
E
5
Ş
5
۷

	Ancho Foreign T	Anchor Continental, Inc. Foreign Trademark Applications	<i>Inc.</i> ications	
TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	CLASS
ANCHOR and Design	Malaysia	92/08605	09/28/92	16
ANCHOR and Design	Singapore	7216/92	11/12/92	16
ANCHOR and Design	Singapore	7217/92	11/12/92	17

212 3FRADEMARKAGE. Ø6 REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0708

Anchor Continental, Inc. U.S. Patents

SCHEDULE C - Page 1 of 1

					·		
DATE ISSUED	09/03/85	12/10/91	11/10/81	12/21/93	01/25/94	06/11/96	03/27/90
PATENT NO.	4,539,248	5,070,641	4,299,223	5,271,999	5,281,288	5,525,655	4,911,563
INVENTOR	Brockington, et.al.	Brockington	Conkrite	Short	Brockington, et.al.	Brockington & Bourne	Ciani
PATENT	REINFORCED FILAMENT TAPE	CROP PROTECTION TAPE	TAPE TAB FASTENER FOR DISPOSABLE DIAPERS	DUCT TAPE WITH NON- DEPOSITING ADHESIVE AS KNOWN AS STAGE TAPE AND SHOWTIME TAPE	TAPE FOR AFFIXING A GRIP AND PROCESS FOR USING SAME AS KNOWN AS WATER ACTIVATED GOLF GRIP TAPE	WATER WASHABLE MONUMENT STENCIL FILLER	ANCHORSEAL

SEP 30 '98 16:43 RECORDED: 10/08/1998

212 35 RADEMARKAGE.07 REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0709